#### Manjara Charitable Trust's Smt. Sushiladevi Deshmukh Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Latur Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

## **Proceeding Book**

Present Members: Date of Meeting: 07/07/2019 Time: 4.00 p.m.

Sr. No.	Subject	Resolution
1	Review of the minutes passed in	The meeting was chaired by the IQAC Co-
	the previous meeting	ordinator.
		Resolution No. 1
		The committee approved the minutes passed in
		the previous meeting held on 07/03/2019 and
		considered for the effective implementation of
		them in the next period
		<ul> <li>Proposed by: Dr. P. D. Shitole</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Seconded by: Ms S. S. Suryawanshi</li> </ul>
2	To arrange the Personality	Resolution No. 2
	Development Workshop	The committee decided to arrange the Personality Development Workshop for college students  • Proposed by: Dr. A. S. Munde
		• Seconded by: Mr. S. N. Deshmukh
	To motivate the students to	Resolution No. 3
3	participate in cultural activities	The committee decided to give the notice to all teachers to participate the students in cultural activities
		<ul> <li>Proposed by: Dr. S. U. Mandale</li> </ul>
		Seconded by: Mr. S. N. Dehmukh
4	To arrange the NSS camp in	Resolution No. 4
	rural area	The committee directed the NSS Programme
		Officer to make the plan of NSS camp in rural area
		• Proposed by: Dr. A. S. Munde
		• Seconded by: Mr. S. N. Deshmukh
5	To arrange the Yoga Camp in	Resolution No. 5
	College Campus	The committee approved To arrange the Yoga
		Camp in College Campus
		• Proposed by: Dr. R. S. Kamble
6	To organize the Die 1 D	• Seconded by: Dr. T. N. Magar
6	To organize the Blood Donation	Resolution No. 6
	Camp	The committee approved to organize the Blood
		Donation Camp under NSS.
		• Proposed by: Dr. B. S. Bhosale
7	To undertake the survey on	• Seconded by: Dr. T. N. Magar  Resolution No. 7
/	To undertake the survey on	Resolution 180. /

	National Issues	The committee gave approval to undertake the
		survey on National Issues.
		<ul> <li>Proposed by: Dr. P. D. Shitole</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Seconded by: Dr. A. S. Munde</li> </ul>
8	To organize the awareness camp	Resolution No. 8
	in rural area under NSS	The committee gave approval to organize the
		awareness camp in rural area under NSS.
		<ul> <li>Proposed by: Ms S. S. Suryawanshi</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Seconded by: Mr P. R. Deshmukh</li> </ul>
9	To arrange the meeting of	Resolution No. 9
	Alumni	The committee gave approval to the proposal to
		hold the meeting of Alumni.
		<ul> <li>Proposed by: Dr. T. N. Magar</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Seconded by: Mr. S. S. Chavan</li> </ul>

### Manjara Charitable Trust's Smt. Sushiladevi Deshmukh Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Latur Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

# **Proceeding Book**

Present Members: Date of Meeting: 07/09/2019 Time: 4.00 p.m.

Sr. No.	Subject	Resolution
1	Review of the minutes passed in	The meeting was chaired by the IQAC Co-
	the previous meeting	ordinator.
		Resolution No. 1
		The committee approved the minutes passed in
		the previous meeting held on 07/07/2019 and
		considered for the effective implementation of
		them in the next period
		<ul> <li>Proposed by: Dr. P. D. Shitole</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Seconded by: Ms S. S. Suryawanshi</li> </ul>
2	To motivate the Associate	Resolution No. 2
	Professors to prepare the	The committee approved the minute to motivate
	proposals for promotion under	the Associate Professors to prepare the
	CAS for Professor	proposals for promotion under CAS for
		Professor.
		<ul> <li>Proposed by: Dr. A. S. Munde</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Seconded by: Dr. T. N. Magar</li> </ul>

### Manjara Charitable Trust's Smt. Sushiladevi Deshmukh Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Latur Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

### **Proceeding Book**

Present Members: Date of Meeting: 15/12/2019 Time: 4.00 p.m.

Sr. No.	Subject	Resolution
1	Review of the minutes passed in	The meeting was chaired by the IQAC Co-
	the previous meeting	ordinator.
		Resolution No. 1
		The committee approved the minutes passed in
		the previous meeting held on 07/09/2019 and
		considered for the effective implementation of
		them in the next period
		<ul> <li>Proposed by: Dr. P. D. Shitole</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Seconded by: Ms S. S. Suryawanshi</li> </ul>
2	To form the scrutiny committee	Resolution No. 2
	to scrutinize the proposals	The committee has formed the Scrutiny
	submitted by Associate	Committee to scrutinize the proposals submitted
	Professors for promotion under	by Associate Professors for promotion under
	CAS for Professor	CAS for Professor.
		<ul> <li>Proposed by: Dr. A. S. Munde</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Seconded by: Dr. T. N. Magar</li> </ul>